OP \$40.00 12065

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsuhiro SAKAI	12/10/2007
Ondrej CHUM	01/07/2008
Jiri MATAS	01/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

Name:	Czech Technical University in Prague	
Street Address:	Zikova 4	
City:	Praha 6	
State/Country:	CZECH REPUBLIC	
Postal Code:	166 36	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12065445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: Tgessesse@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

500476446 REEL: 020585 FRAME: 0554

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	323028US26X PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tirhas Gessesse
Total Attachments: 1 source=323028USAssignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020585 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

RECORDED: 02/29/2008

<u>Name</u>

Address

1) Katsuhiro SAKAI	Brussels, , Belgium		
2) Ondrej CHUM	Celakovice, , Czech Republic		
3) Jiri MATAS	Roztoky u Prahy, , Czech Republic		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in	vented certain improvements in		
IMAGE SEARCH METHOD A	ND DEVICE		
and executed an application for Lette otherwise indicated below:	rs Patent of the United States of Ameri	ca therefor on even date herewith unless	
	, Serial No.	; and	
Whereas TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 47			
and, Czech Technical University Zikova 4, Praha 6, 166 36 Ca	•		
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign transfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, an which may be granted thereon, and a	vn that, for good and valuable consider gnor(s), have sold, assigned, transferre lee, its lawful successors and assigns, d all divisions, and continuations there all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby all States to issue all Letters Patent for the solution of the solutio	ation and invention, and to any United States ration from assignee, the receipt of which is ed, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to of, and all Letters Patent of the United States uthorize and request the Commissioner of this invention to assignee, its successors and	
assignee, its successors and assigns proceeding, sign all lawful papers wh desirable to perfect the title to this invocntinuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain an	 any facts known to ME/US respecting en called upon to do so, execute and description in said assignee, its successors make all rightful oaths and generally d enforce proper patent protection for the 	leliver all papers that may be necessary or	
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1): Katsuhiru Name: Tatsuhiru 2): Croy CC Name:	Sakai Katsuhiro SAKAI	10 - December - 2007	
2): Onot CC		07- Jan -2008	
Name:	Ondrej CHUM	······································	
3): fr /2	4n	Of-In - Low	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)